Subject:	OIA 2025/01 - 2024 GDS Index (02 - DOC)
Date:	Friday, 20 December 2024 at 12:27:33 PM New Zealand Daylight Time
From:	GDS Index <gdsindex@mcguinnessinstitute.org></gdsindex@mcguinnessinstitute.org>
To:	
Attachments: 02. Department of Conservation.xlsx, 20241220 McGuinness Insititute GDS Index OIA 2025-01	
	FINAL.pdf

Kia ora,

## OIA 2025/01 - 2024 GDS Index (02 - DOC)

Please find attached our OIA request. It relates to the Institute's upcoming *2024 GDS Index* and consists of two attachments:

- Attachment 1: A letter outlining what information we are requesting and why.
- Attachment 2: An Excel consisting of two sheets for you to update yellow-highlighted columns.

## Additional request

In addition to the information requested in the two attachments we have two outstanding question that came up during our consolidation process for the *2023 GDS Index*.

In the *2023 GDS Index*, the *Wilding Conifer Management Strategy* (December 2014)was treated as jointly held by MPI and DOC. However, later OIA correspondence suggested that MPI was the lead agency.

**Question 1:** Should this strategy be treated as:

- i. jointly held between MPI and DOC, or
- ii. solely held by MPI as the lead agency.

In the *2023 GDS Index, Hector's and Maui Dolphin Threat Management Plan 2020* (December 2021)was treated as solely held by DOC as DOC did not list it as jointly held in their OIA response (19/02/24). However, MPI included it as a GDS they jointly hold with DOC in their OIA response (25/03/24).

Question 2: Should this strategy be treated as:

- i. jointly held between DOC and MPI, or
- ii. solely held by DOC as the lead agency.

We would appreciate if all correspondence related to this request is emailed to: <a href="mailto:gdsindex@mcguinnnessinstitute.org">gdsindex@mcguinnnessinstitute.org</a>

All the best for the summer break,

Wendy McGuinness

Wendy McGuinness Chief Executive

## McGuinness Institute Te Hononga Waka

Level 1A, 15 Allen Street, Wellington 6011 | PO Box 24-222 Wellington 6142 +64 4 499 8888 | www.mcguinnessinstitute.org

The McGuinness Institute is a non-partisan think tank working towards a sustainable future, contributing strategic foresight through evidence-based research and policy analysis.

Disclaimer: This email is intended only to be read or used by the addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. If you are not the addressee indicated in this message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone, and you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Confidentiality and legal privilege are not waived or lost by reason of mistaken delivery to you.